# Fire District No. 3

Township of Hanover, County of Morris

## AUGUST 29, 2023

## **RESOLUTION TERMINATING PER DIEM EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN**

#### 23-08-29-110

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Fire Commissioners continues the employment of Firefighters and Emergency Medical Technicians of the Fire District to better provide for the wellbeing of our communities, and

**WHEREAS**, employment in these positions is governed by the Policies and Procedures of the Fire District, and

**WHEREAS**, Cassandra Colon was appointed as a Per Diem Emergency Medical technician on July 6, 2023, to be employed on at-will basis, being subject to termination at the discretion of the Fire District, with or without cause and with or without notice, and

**WHEREAS**, Cassandra Colon, has failed to maintain the standards of her employment as outlined in the Terms and Conditions of Employment for compensated Emergency Medical Technicians

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. Cassandra Colon's employment with the Fire District is terminated with prejudice effective immediately, and
- 2. All records concerning said termination shall be placed in Cassandra Colon's personnel file and maintained in accordance with applicable statutes.

It is hereby certified that this resolution is adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on this **29th** day of **August**, **2023** 

MaryLou DeSimone., Secretary

# Fire District No. 3

TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER, COUNTY OF MORRIS

# **Certification**

I, MaryLou DeSimone, Secretary of the Board of Fire Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, Township of Hanover, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, hereby certify that the Commissioners at a meeting held on the 29<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2023 duly adopted the attached resolution;

# **23-08-29-110** RESOLUTION TERMINATING PER DIEM EMT CASSANDRA COLON

# □ Cornine □ DeSimone □ Dugan, Jr. X Waldron □ Keyser

and was seconded by Commissioner

### X Cornine 🗆 DeSimone 🗆 Dugan, Jr. 🗆 Waldron 🗆 Keyser

#### **<u>Record of the Vote</u>**

	Cornine	DeSimone	Dugan, Jr.	Waldron	Keyser
Yes	Х	X	X	Χ	X
No					
Abstain					
Absent					

MaryLou DeSimone, Secretary